



*Association of Professional
Flight Attendants*
Representing the Flight Attendants of American Airlines

June 6, 2018

BASE CASE # 2018-APFA-6

Ms. Lucretia Guia
VP Labor Relations & Deputy General Counsel
American Airlines, Inc.
4333 Amon Carter Blvd.
MD 5235 HDQ
Fort Worth, TX 76155

RE: *Section 6 – Crew Accommodations*

Dear Ms. Guia:

In accordance with the provisions of Section 30.B.2 of the Joint Collective Bargaining Agreement (“JCBA”) between American Airlines, Inc. and the Association of Professional Flight Attendants, I hereby protest to the Company’s violation of Section 6, and any related sections of the JCBA, as well as past practice as it pertains to the Company’s ongoing and unnecessary failure to follow the guidelines set forth in the selection of lodging accommodations and transportation for the American Airlines Flight Attendants.

I hereby demand that the Company immediately cease and desist from breaching the aforementioned contractual language, all related sections of the JCBA, and past practice. I also demand that the Company make all affected Flight Attendants whole, and grant any additional relief deemed appropriate.

Sincerely,

Nena Martin
National President

cc: SBA
APFA Legal